CH \$215,00 414394

ETAS ID: TM649675

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RISE LINE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC		02/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREAT WESTERN CO., LLC	
Street Address:	30290 U.S. HIGHWAY 72	
City:	HOLLYWOOD	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35752	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4143941	PETER'S MOVIE TIME	
Registration Number:	4271000	PETER'S MOVIE TIME	
Registration Number:	2844821	PREMIUM AMERICA	
Registration Number:	2817377	GREAT WESTERN PRODUCTS COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2808811	SUNGLO	
Registration Number:	2285424	SENOR CARLOS	
Registration Number:	5360964	COMPLICATED	
Registration Number:	5091892	SUNGLO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123713207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123713501

Email: hargensm@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Marilyn Hargens
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marilyn Hargens

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0745

900619509

SIGNATURE:	/Marilyn Hargens/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Great Western (Rise Line) - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement dated 2-22-2021#page1.tif source=Great Western (Rise Line) - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement dated 2-22-2021#page2.tif source=Great Western (Rise Line) - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement dated 2-22-2021#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of February 22, 2021, is executed by RISE LINE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, as the lender (the "Lender"), under that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2018 (as amended, supplemented and otherwise modified from time of time, the "Loan and Security Agreement"), in favor of GREAT WESTERN CO., LLC., a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Loan and Security Agreement.

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement, Debtor granted to the Lender, a security interest in the Intellectual Property of the Debtor.
- B. Debtor and the Lender entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of September 7, 2018 (the "IP Security Agreement"), by and between Debtor and the Lender, which was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 25, 2018, to evidence the security interests granted under the Loan and Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.
- C. In connection with Debtor's repayment of all obligations outstanding under the Loan and Security Agreement, the Lender's security interests and liens on the Collateral have terminated and been released, and

The Lender has executed this Termination in order to evidence the termination and release of its and the Lenders' security interest in the Intellectual Property of the Debtor.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) The Lender expressly terminates and releases all of the Lender's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property of the Debtor (including but not limited to each of the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto).
- (b) The Lender represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) The Lender authorizes and requests the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Lender has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

RISE LINE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

By:_

Name: Gaurang Vyas CEO

Title:

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement]

Exhibit A

Trademarks

	Registration Number	Trademark or Design	Registration Date (mm/dd/yy)	Country
1.	4,143,941	PETER'S MOVIE TIME AND DESIGN	AW 5/15/12	U.S.A.
2.	4,271,000	PETER'S MOVIE TIME AND DESIGN	AW 1/8/13	U.S.A.
3.	2,844,821	PREMIUM AMERICA	AW 5/25/04	U.S.A.
4.	2,817,377	GREAT WESTERN PRODUCTS COMPANY	AW 2/24/04	U.S.A.
5.	2,808,811	SUNGLO	AW 1/27/04	U.S.A.
6.	2,285,424	SENOR CARLOS	AW 10/12/99	U.S.A.
7.	5,360,964	COMPLICATED	AW 12/19/17	U.S.A.
8.	5,091,892	SUNGLO	AW 11/29/16	U.S.A.

ACTIVE 55335518v2

RECORDED: 05/26/2021